M
N
K
A
Richter Heavy Duty Lined
Mag-Drive ASME/ANSI Pumps
Dry-run optimised
SAFEGLIDE® PLUS plain bearings

measuring the liquid’s
temperature.
Type code:
MNKA/... : magnetic drive
pump, frame mounted
MNKA-B/... : magnetic
drive pump, close-coupled
.../F : PFA lining
.../F-L : antistatic PFA-L
lining
.../F-P : highly permeation
resistant PFA-P
Parts and
material list
Additional
features and
options
361213330344158159339100
545
230
529
122
415
859 401 858 510 412 321
Parts and materials
1) PP/PE-UHMW, antistatic and highly
permeation resistant linings on request
2) Housing drain standard undrilled
Viton® and Kalrez®: TM of DuPont
SAFEGLIDE® and Richter: TM of Richter Chemie-Technik GmbH
Item No. Designation Material
100 Housing Ductile iron ASTM A 395/PFA1)
122 Cover flange2) Steel
158 Can insert PTFE
159 Can Carbon-fibre reinforced plastic (CFRP)
213 Drive shaft Steel
216 Hollow drive shaft (close-coupled Steel
pump, not illustrated)
230 Impeller with integral shaft PFA with stainless steel core
321 Radial ball bearing oil lubrication (greased optional)
330 Bearing pedestal Ductile iron ASTM A 395
339 Bearing pedestal Ductile iron ASTM A 395/PFA1)
344 Lantern Ductile iron ASTM A 395
346 Adapter (close-coupled pump, Ductile iron ASTM A 395
not illustrated)
361 Bearing cover Steel
401 Housing gasket PTFE
412 O-ring FFKM (Kalrez® or equivalent)
415 Centering gasket2) PTFE
510 Safety ring Integral to part 858, optional non-sparking
529 / 545 Plain bearing set SSiC silicon carbide/carbon,
consisting of bearing sleeve + optionally SSiC/SSiC or
bearing bush SSiC/SSiC with SAFEGLIDE® PLUS
858 Drive magnet assembly D.I. ASTM A 395, NdFeB magnets, opt. SmCo
859 Inner magnet assembly Steel/PFA1), SmCo magnets
Illustration: Frame-mounted pump with oil bath lubrication.
Not shown: grease lubrication and close-coupled pump.